Public Results of Commission Meeting
April 19, 2012 -- Agenda 3292

Commissioners: Michael R. Peevey, President, Mark J. Ferron, Michel Peter Florio, Catherine J.K. Sandoval, Timothy Alan Simon
The Meeting was adjourned in memory of Nick Thompson, the husband of Ditas Katague, Chief of Staff of Commissioner Sandoval's office.

http://docs.cpuc.ca.qov/PUBLISHED/AGENDA/163642.htm

DISCLAIMER: We are currently in the process of upgrading our agenda management system, driven in part by the current system's inability to create the old results format (preferred by many) where a link to
the adopted decision or resolution was reflected on the agenda itself. Please be patient while we work to upgrade the system, which we hope will be complete in 2012.

(Decision numbers have been issued but processing the decisions for mailing may take up to 10 days.)

Proceeding # or

Iltem# | Unique # Resolution # CPUCO01 Decision # Outcome Comments Ferron Florio Peevey Sandoval Simon
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/efil
1 11171 Res ALJ 176-3292 577921 |Res ALJ 176-3292 Approved e/RESC/164506.pdf Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
2 10863 A11-02-002 576892 D12-04-009 Signed ON/165160.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

3 11032 R11-02-019 579800 D12-04-010 Signed as modified |On page 22. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164613.htm

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
4 11035 Res W-4908 578070 |Res W-4908 Approved UTION/164524.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
5 11091 A09-02-013 578874  |D12-04-011 Signed ON/165134.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
6 11095 Res L-432 578944  |Res L-432 Approved UTION/164513.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
7 11109 Res L-433 579813 |Res L-433 Approved UTION/164579.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
8 11135 A11-06-026 579623 |D12-04-012 Signed ON/164865.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
9 11141 A11-03-004 579631 |D12-04-013 Signed ON/164559.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Item #

Unique #

Proceeding # or
Resolution #

CPUCO01

Decision #

Outcome

Comments

Ferron

Florio

Peevey

Sandoval

Simon

10

11142

A11-10-018

576415

D12-04-014

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164567.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11

11144

A11-11-001

579846

D12-04-015

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165183.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

12

11148

Res L-434

578946

Res L-434

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/164515.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13

11152

P11-11-012

579639

D12-04-016

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165144.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14

11153

Res E-4466

579594

Held

5/10/12. Further review.

15

11154

A12-01-009

576738

D12-04-017

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164569.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16

11155

A11-07-020

579518

D12-04-018

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165212.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17

11156

A11-03-015

579526

D12-04-019

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164785.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18

11157

Res E-4488

579405

Res E-4488

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/164690.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19

11159

Res L-435

578948

Res L-435

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/164546.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20

11160

Res T-17360

579208

Res T-17360

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/164563.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21

11161

Res E-4485

579440

Res E-4485

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/164688.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22

11163

A11-04-006

E56781

Held

5/10/12. Further review.

23

11166

A11-12-006

579444

D12-04-020

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164981.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24

11167

Res E-4478

579574

Res E-4478

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/165096.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Item #

Unique #

Proceeding # or
Resolution #

CPUCO01

Decision #

Outcome

Comments

Ferron

Florio

Peevey

Sandoval

Simon

25

11168

Res E-4480

579659

Res E-4480

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/164646.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26

11170

R11-02-019

579421

D12-04-021

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164580.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

27

11176

A09-08-003

579538

D12-04-022

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165051.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28

11177

C11-07-007

579217

D12-04-023

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165208.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29

11178

Res E-4489

579739

Res E-4489

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/164684.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30

11180

Res T-17359

579825

Res T-17359

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/164560.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

31

11183

A08-12-021

579251

D12-04-024

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165063.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

32

11184

Res E-4464

579614

Held

5/10/12.

33

11186

R08-12-009

579669

D12-04-025

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164808.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

34

11188

C11-02-009

E57007

Held

5/10/12.

35

11191

A11-11-013

575149

D12-04-026

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164791.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

36

11192

(ECP) C11-10-008

576743

D12-04-027

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165065.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

37

11193

A11-10-004

575820

D12-04-028

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165132.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

38

11194

A11-11-005

577306

D12-04-029

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165079.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

39

11198

(ECP) C11-12-004

577488

D12-04-030

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165049.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Item #

Unique #

Proceeding # or
Resolution #

CPUCO01

Decision #

Outcome

Comments

Ferron

Florio

Peevey

Sandoval

Simon

40

11199

(ECP) C11-11-015

576888

D12-04-031

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

ON/164787.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

41

11204

C11-05-025

578240

D12-04-032

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

ON/165128.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

42

11206

Res W-4912

579352

Res W-4912

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL

UTION/164526.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

43

11209

(ECP) C11-10-025

576555

D12-04-033

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

ON/165198.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

44

11211

Res E-4483

578648

Res E-4483

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL

UTION/165009.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

45

11214

Res W-4913

578583

Res W-4913

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL

UTION/164533.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

46

11216

A07-04-013

577999

D12-04-034

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

ON/165138.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

47

11217

A12-02-015

579488

D12-04-035

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

ON/165177.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

48

11218

A09-04-007

578543

D12-04-036

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

ON/165244.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

49

11219

C08-03-018

578616

D12-04-037

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

ON/165172.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

50

11220

C11-05-012

578704

D12-04-038

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

ON/165168.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

51

11221

Res G-3467

579577

Res G-3467

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL

UTION/164649.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

52

11223

C11-09-007

578739

D12-04-039

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

ON/165227.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Item #

Unique #

Proceeding # or
Resolution #

CPUCO01

Decision #

Outcome

Comments

Ferron

Florio

Peevey

Sandoval

Simon

53

11162

107-01-022

575827

D12-04-040

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165210.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

54

11169

R09-12-017

576283

D12-04-041

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165176.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

55

11197

A10-03-014

576735

D12-04-042

Signed

Comr. Michel Peter Florio
abstained.

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

Yes

Abstain

Yes

Yes

Yes

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165130.htm

56

11200

A10-03-014

577364

D12-04-043

Signed

Comr. Michel Peter Florio
abstained.

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

Yes

Abstain

Yes

Yes

Yes

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165039.htm

57

11210

A09-12-020

577314

D12-04-044

Signed

Comr. Michel Peter Florio
abstained.

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

Yes

Abstain

Yes

Yes

Yes

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165030.htm

58

10792

A11-03-001

579815

Withdrawn

58a

11185

A11-03-001

579798

D12-04-045

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/165317.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

59

11047

A10-11-002

577876

Held

5/10/12. Further review.

59a

11048

A10-11-002

579277

Held

5/10/12. Further review.

60

11086

R10-05-006

579381

D12-04-046

Signed as modified

On page 38.
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164799.htm

61

11092

R11-02-019

577832

D12-04-047

Signed

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
ON/164615.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

62

11149

A07-04-013

E56481

Held

5/24/12. Further review.

62a

11150

A07-04-013

E56486

Held

5/24/12. Further review.

63

11187

R09-11-014

E57052

Discussed and
Held

5/10/12. Further review.

64

11189

R11-05-005

E57046

Held

5/10/12.

65

11046

Res E-4481

579569

Res E-4481

Approved

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU

BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
UTION/165005.htm

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Proceeding # or

Iltem # | Unique # Resolution # CPUCO01 Decision # Outcome Comments Ferron Florio Peevey Sandoval Simon
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
66 11101 Res G-3466 579562 |Res G-3466 Approved UTION/165011.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL RESOL
67 11175 Res ALJ-277 579782 |Res ALJ-277 Approved UTION/164605.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
68 10844 R09-06-019 576658 Held 5/24/12. Further review.
69 10677 Res T-17344 578095 Withdrawn
69a 10804 Res T-17344 578099 Withdrawn
70 10823 A10-09-018 575453 Held 5/10/12. Further review.
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI
71 (Rev.)|[11174 A10-09-017 579831 |D12-04-048 Signed ON/165222.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
72 11182 Res L-436 577656 Held 5/24/12.
FCC GN Docket No. 12-
73 11202 FCC GN Docket No. 12-52 579437 52 Approved Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
74 11230 AB 1755 (Perea) Withdrawn
75 11231 AB 1868 (Pan) Withdrawn
76 (Rev.)|11115 AB 1900 (Gatto) Held 5/10/12.
77 (Rev.)[11232 AB 2165 (Hill) 579646 Held 5/10/12.
78 11233 AB 2187 (Bradford) Withdrawn
79 11234 AB 2196 (Chesbro) Withdrawn
80 (Rev.)|11235 AB 2234 (Hill) 579647 Held 5/10/12. Further review.
Legislative Subcommittee
81 (Rev.)[11236 AB 2235 (Hagman) 579642 AB 2235 (Hagman) Approved Recommendation: Oppose. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
82 (Rev.)|11237 AB 2339 (Williams) 579648 Held 5/10/12. Further review.
83 11118 AB 2340 (Williams) 577748 Held 5/10/12.
Legislative Subcommittee
84 (Rev.)|11238 AB 2341 (Williams) 579649 AB 2341 (Williams) Approved Recommendation: Oppose. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
85 (Rev.)[11239 AB 2514 (Bradford) Held 5/10/12.
Legislative Subcommittee
86 (Rev.)|11240 AB 2590 (Blumenfield) 579650 AB 2590 (Blumenfield) |Approved Recommendation: Oppose. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
87 11241 SB 594 (Wolk) Held 5/10/12.
88 11074 SB 998 (de Ledn) Held 5/10/12.
89 11242 SB 1002 (Yee) Withdrawn
90 11243 SB 1130 (de Lebn) Held 5/10/12.
91 11122 SB 1160 (Padilla) Withdrawn
Discussed and
92 11244 SB 1161 (Padilla) Held 5/10/12. Further review.
93 (Rev.)[11245 SB 1165 (Wright) 579641 Held 5/10/12. Further review.
94 11246 SB 1312 (Blakeslee) Withdrawn
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Proceeding # or

Iltem # | Unique # Resolution # CPUCO01 Decision # Outcome Comments Ferron Florio Peevey Sandoval Simon

95 11247 SB 1332 (Negrete McLeod) Withdrawn

On page 4. Legislative
Approved as Subcommittee Recommendation:

96 (Rev.)|11125 SB 1403 (Yee) SB 1403 (Yee) modified Oppose. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Legislative Subcommittee
Recommendation: Support as

97 (Rev.)|11248 SB 1533 (Padilla) 579645 SB 1533 (Padilla) Approved sponsor. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Report and Discussion By
Consumer Protection and

98 11172 Safety Division Report and Discussion |Information Only
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

100 11165 R08-11-017 D12-04-049 Signed ON/164672.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

102 11196 A08-09-024 D12-04-050 Signed ON/164575.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

103 11205 C09-08-021 D12-04-051 Signed ON/164733.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

104 11212 C99-03-069 D12-04-052 Signed ON/164624.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

106 11108 112-04-010 Signed ON/164999.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PU
BLISHED/FINAL DECISI

107 11203 l. 112-04-011 Signed ON/164631.htm Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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